
Gust. Adolphus (1-2) -vs- Wis.-River Falls (1-0)
2/15/2026 at Mankato, Minnesota

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: B. Vangruens (1-0)
Loss: A. Hamsund (1-1)
HBP: R. Metzler
PB: None
 
Start: 9:00 AM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Gust. Adolphus 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 7 3
Wis.-River Falls 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 4 6 3

Gust. Adolphus 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Olafsson ss 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
C. Olson 3b 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
    M. McNally pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
P. Gritzmake c 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
H. Petzel 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
K. Kasper dp 4 0 1 1 0 2 2
T. Katzenmey cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
    M. Westover ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
L. Lambert 2b 4 1 2 0 0 2 0
    S. Lambert pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
M. Sherwood lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Lembke ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
O. Guggenber rf 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
A. Hamsund p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 7 2 4 9 10

2B: C. Olson (1); K. Kasper (1); L. Lambert (1)
3B: O. Guggenber (1)
SH: P. Gritzmake (1)
HBP: C. Olson (1)
E: P. Gritzmake (1); M. Sherwood (2)

Wis.-River Falls 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Eaton rf 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
G. Gardner 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
C. Kressel c 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
    T. Peterson pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
L. Lilyquist 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
H. Effertz 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
A. Pitts lf 1 1 1 1 2 0 0
K. Dolan cf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    E. Woida pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E. Stuber ss 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
A. Hughes dp 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
A. Dusterhof p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Metzler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Vangruens p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 6 4 4 3 5

2B: G. Gardner (1)
HR: A. Eaton (1)
SB: T. Peterson (1)
E: C. Kressel (2); L. Lilyquist (1)

Gust. Adolphus IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Hamsund (L, 1-1) 6.0 5 3 3 4 2 0 0 0 0 22 26 5 10 –
M. Anderson 0.1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 –
Totals 6 4 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 24 28 5 10

Wis.-River Falls IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Dusterhof 4.0 6 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 18 19 6 2 –
R. Metzler 1.2 1 1 1 3 2 0 0 1 0 6 10 2 1 –
B. Vangruens (W, 1-0) 1.1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 –
Totals 7 3 3 4 9 0 0 1 0 28 34 9 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Gust. Adolphus - Top of 1st GUS WIS
C. Olafsson popped up to 1b. 0 0
C. Olson struck out swinging. 0 0
P. Gritzmake singled to left field. 0 0
H. Petzel reached first on a throwing error by 3b; P. Gritzmake advanced to third. 0 0
H. Petzel advanced to second. 0 0
K. Kasper struck out swinging. 0 0

Wis.-River Falls - Bottom of 1st GUS WIS
A. Eaton struck out swinging. 0 0
G. Gardner doubled to center field. 0 0
C. Kressel singled up the middle, RBI; G. Gardner scored. 0 1
L. Lilyquist reached on a fielder's choice; C. Kressel out at second 3b to 2b. 0 1
H. Effertz reached on a fielder's choice; L. Lilyquist out at second ss to 2b. 0 1

Gust. Adolphus - Top of 2nd GUS WIS
T. Katzenmey struck out swinging. 0 1
L. Lambert singled to left field. 0 1
M. Sherwood popped up to 1b. 0 1
O. Guggenber tripled to center field, RBI; L. Lambert scored. 1 1
C. Olafsson lined out to lf. 1 1

Wis.-River Falls - Bottom of 2nd GUS WIS
A. Pitts walked. 1 1
K. Dolan grounded out to p, bunt; A. Pitts advanced to second. 1 1
A. Pitts out at third ss to 3b. 1 1
E. Stuber struck out swinging. 1 1

Gust. Adolphus - Top of 3rd GUS WIS
C. Olson doubled to right field. 1 1
P. Gritzmake grounded out to p, SAC; C. Olson advanced to third. 1 1
H. Petzel lined out to p. 1 1
K. Kasper doubled to left field, RBI; C. Olson scored. 2 1
T. Katzenmey lined out to ss. 2 1

Wis.-River Falls - Bottom of 3rd GUS WIS
A. Hughes grounded out to 2b. 2 1
A. Eaton popped up to rf. 2 1
G. Gardner popped up to 2b. 2 1

Gust. Adolphus - Top of 4th GUS WIS
L. Lambert struck out looking. 2 1
M. Sherwood grounded out to ss. 2 1
O. Guggenber singled to center field. 2 1
C. Olafsson popped up to cf. 2 1

Wis.-River Falls - Bottom of 4th GUS WIS
C. Kressel grounded out to ss. 2 1
L. Lilyquist popped up to cf. 2 1
H. Effertz grounded out to ss. 2 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Gust. Adolphus - Top of 5th GUS WIS
R. Metzler to p for A. Dusterhof. 2 1
C. Olson hit by pitch. 2 1
M. McNally pinch ran for C. Olson. 2 1
P. Gritzmake walked; M. McNally advanced to second. 2 1
P. Gritzmake advanced to second on an error by c; M. McNally advanced to third on an error by c. 2 1
H. Petzel grounded out to 2b. 2 1
K. Kasper popped up to lf. 2 1
T. Katzenmey lined out to p. 2 1

Wis.-River Falls - Bottom of 5th GUS WIS
C. Olson to 3b for M. McNally. 2 1
A. Pitts walked. 2 1
A. Pitts advanced to second. 2 1
A. Pitts advanced to third on an error by c. 2 1
K. Dolan walked. 2 1
E. Woida pinch ran for K. Dolan. 2 1
E. Stuber lined out to ss to first base, RBI; E. Woida advanced to second on a fielder's choice, out on the
play; A. Pitts scored. 2 2
A. Hughes singled, advanced to second on an error by lf. 2 2
A. Eaton reached on a fielder's choice; A. Hughes advanced to third. 2 2
A. Eaton advanced to second. 2 2
G. Gardner grounded out to 3b. 2 2

Gust. Adolphus - Top of 6th GUS WIS
K. Dolan to cf for E. Woida. 2 2
L. Lambert doubled to center field. 2 2
S. Lambert pinch ran for L. Lambert. 2 2
M. Lembke pinch hit for M. Sherwood. 2 2
M. Lembke struck out looking. 2 2
O. Guggenber struck out swinging. 2 2
C. Olafsson walked. 2 2
C. Olson walked; C. Olafsson advanced to second; S. Lambert advanced to third. 2 2
S. Lambert scored. 3 2
B. Vangruens to p for R. Metzler. 3 2
P. Gritzmake walked; C. Olson advanced to second; C. Olafsson advanced to third. 3 2
H. Petzel popped up to 3b. 3 2

Wis.-River Falls - Bottom of 6th GUS WIS
C. Kressel walked. 3 2
T. Peterson pinch ran for C. Kressel. 3 2
T. Peterson stole second. 3 2
L. Lilyquist grounded out to ss; T. Peterson advanced to third. 3 2
H. Effertz popped up to 1b. 3 2
A. Pitts singled to right field, RBI; T. Peterson scored. 3 3
K. Dolan singled to center field; A. Pitts advanced to second. 3 3
E. Stuber grounded out to 3b. 3 3

Gust. Adolphus - Top of 7th GUS WIS
C. Kressel to c for T. Peterson. 3 3
K. Kasper struck out swinging. 3 3
M. Westover pinch hit for T. Katzenmey. 3 3
M. Westover struck out swinging. 3 3
L. Lambert pinch hit for S. Lambert. 3 3
L. Lambert struck out swinging. 3 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wis.-River Falls - Bottom of 7th GUS WIS
T. Katzenmey to cf for M. Westover. 3 3
M. Sherwood to lf for M. Lembke. 3 3
M. Anderson to p for A. Hamsund. 3 3
L. Lambert to 2b. 3 3
A. Hughes struck out looking. 3 3
A. Eaton homered to left field, RBI. 3 4


